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THOMPSON hK!VSH> ( I N C I N S A f l l l l V I I A N I I I. ; H I I M B l l \ I I A V I O S M .\ YORK WASHINC.ION I K 

April 28, 200.1 

By Hand 

The Honorable Vcmon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 K Strcc;t, N.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20423-0001 

Office ̂ ?^/^«c?edin,s 

APf̂  :- 2003 

R\ STB Finance Ddckct No. .13.388(Siih-No 'Jl) 
C S.X t'orporatioii and ("SX Transportation. Inc. 
Norfolk Southem C orporation and Norfolk Southem Railway Company 
- Control and Operating Leases Agrccmcnts-
Con.ail Inc. and Consolidated Rai 1 Corporation (Ciencral Oversight) 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

f nclosed please lind an original aiul t\\cnt\ (2.S) eopies ot the Status Keport ami Request to 
l:slahlish Deadline of Cargill. Incorporated 

Also, eneloseil is one adilitioii.il eopy ofthe ple;ulmg Ibr stamp .uul leliiiii Knull> d.ite stamp 
the additional eopy tor retum In this ottiee h\ messenger. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. My direct di.il iniiiiber is (202) 263-
41()7. 

Sincerely. 

.lelTrey (). Moreno 

.tllonnx fur ( III gill, lin nrpornhd 

cc: Mr. .leffrey .lohiison 
Mr Roll I luiilei 

I I IDMI 'SON I I I - i 
\ l 1. . I M M t V 

19JU »̂ Street, N.V\'. ww-u 1 ImnipMiiiHiiif.i mil 
Wa«liiii(;t<m. D C. itMlV, IWH) I'tumr 2(»2.331 SKiM) 

VA% 202.111 Kl?o 
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BKFORK THE 
SIJRFACK TRANSPOR I ATION BOARI) 

I 

STB FINANCK I K K KK I NO. .33388 (SLB-NO. 91 > 

CSX CORPORATION AND CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC., 
NORlOl.K SODTHHRN CORPORA l ION AND 
NORFOLK SOU l HERN RAILWAY CO.MPANY 

CONTROL AND OPLRATINCJ LHASFS/ACiRHKMHNTS 
CONRAIL INC AND CONSOLIDATED RAIL C0RF>0RAT10N 

[GENERAL OVERSIGHT] EN<EREO 
^^'ce of Proceedings 

APR ̂  r. 2003 
ST A I T S RKI'OR 1 A M ) p Pa.t of 

RKQl KSr IO KSIABI ISII DK ADI INK "Wte Becond 
OFC AR( ; i l I , IN( <>RI'ORAl KD 

Cargill, Incorporated ("Cargill") hereby submits this Status Report and Request to 

listabli.sh Deadline m t:'e abovc-captioncd proceeding. 

Ill (. tiiuiiiciils lilcil on .'̂ ••y.iist 5. 20(l2. ( .irgill raiseil coiieeiiis th.it leeeiil tie\elopiiieiits 

involving Ihe lees chargeil by CSX io NS to preserve two earrier access at SiiliK \ < )luii .iic 

uu oiisistent w illi the me ger decision by luit adequately protecting Cargill's shipments of 

agricultural products froiVi Sidney, Ohio to NS-scrved destinations, effectively negating the 

pmleetioiis that bolh carriers assured Cargill, as a 2-to-l shipper at Sidney, would preserve two-

carrier competition post-merger. At thc request of CS.X and NS, and w ithout objeotioii from 

Cargi'l, the lioard extended the time for filing Reply Comments to Cargill until September 25, 

2002. in order to allow thc parties to reach a negotiated resolution of Cargill's concems. Sec 

Decision No. ') (served Sept 1.̂ . 2002) 
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CSX and NS separately filed comments on September 25'\ stating that CSX had sent a 

written proposal to Cargill. which vvas copied to NS. on the preceding day. September 24. 2002. 

Both railroads expressed hope that a negotiated resciution could be reached, although NS 

expressed some preliminary concerns regarding CS.X's proposal. 

The CS.X proposal offered four alternative solutions to Cargill. Alter carefully 

considering each option, Cargill concluded that only the first option vvould implement tiic 

solution approved by the Board iii the merger decision, by prov iding a cost-h.ised interchange 

rate of $(>() at Sidney. Cargill communicated this fact to CSX and NS, which initiated 

discussions to address the operating details ol tliat option .Altluiugh Cargill was iK.pet'ui that 

these details would be addressed to everyone's mutual satisfaction in a prompt :.iul timely 

manne , in its last Status Report on October 2002. C argill askeil the Board to lelaiii 

jurisdiction over this matier until such time as C argill notified the Board thai a filial ivsolutioii 

had been reaclieil. I he Boaul .igreed. 

It has liceii iie.irly sevrii monihs since ( ap'ill i xinesscil optinusin th.il ( .SX .uul NS 

would liiiali/e an opcralional plan lo implemenl Ihe 2 to 1 solution that tiu v originally proposed 

111 then l'>'>7 .ipiilualioii lor control ol ( onrail As ol this liiing. however. iu> agreemenl exists 

between CSX and NS. and neither carrier can give Cargill .i tune frame for coinplelion 

I his extended period of uncertainty is detrimental to Cargill and it brings into question 

thc carriers" commitment to tollow through on then prnmiscs ni the Conrail controi applu .itioii. 

Although NS has continued lo absorb CSX's higher switching charges at Sidney while the 

negotiations continue, it is unclear how long NS w ill do so. Moreover, CSX has little incentive 
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to alter the status quo, since the current arrangement assures it of higher revenues. Nevertheless, 

responsibility for the delay appears to he equally w nh NS and CSX. 

The current operating arrangement between CSX and NS also is detrimental lo the 

etfieiency of Cargill's operations. Currently, east-bound tralfic out of Cargill's Sidney, Ohio 

facility to NS destinations must first move 100 miles west on CSX lo Anderson and Indianapolis, 

Indiana for classification. Then the tratTic retraces ihis 100 mile path back to Sidney and beyond 

to Marion, Ohio for interchange with NS. I his detour is repeated on the empiv return haul lor a 

grand total of 400 excess rail miles This 400-mile detour to the west unnecessarily increases the 

cycle times for CargilLs priv ate fieel ol rail ears. As a consequence, ("argill incurs higher 

product inventory costs and must maintam a larger fleet of rail cars. 

Cargill does not know the precise reasons for thc seven month delay in developing an 

opeiating |il.iii lo impicincnl llie Suliiey. Ohio switching aii.ingemciit originally sel forth in Ihe 

( onrail control application I hc camers have not shared drafts of their operating agreement 

with ( . i i i ' i l i . iu)i h.ive Ihcv providcil much c\pl.iiiatioii regarding the mailers tli.u arc iii ilispulc. 

Cargill no longer giver, credence li> lepeated assurances that CSX and NS are close to agreemenl. 

I his silu.ition should nol be perniilled lo continue indelimtcly. 



C ARG-7 

Therefore, Cargill requests the Board to establish a deadline of Friday, May 30, 2003 for 

CSX and NS to subniit a final agreement to Cargill and the Board for the switching of C argill's 

Sidney, Ohio traffic that is consistent with their commitments in thc Conrail control application. 

Respectfully submitted. 

Jeffrey O. Moreno 
Michael H. Higgins 
THOMHSdS HtNi I ! r 
1920 N Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, V C. 20036 
(202)331-8800 

Attorney far C argill. Incorporated 
April 28, 2003 



C KRTIFK A ' K OK SKRN K K 

1, I .iP .'la 1). Plummer, a secretary at the lavv fimi of Thompson Hine l.l I', do 

hereby certiiy that on tĥ s 28th day of April, 2003, a copy of the Status Rcfiort and 

ilequest lo Establish Deadline of Cargill, Incorporated was .,er\ed by first-class mail, 

postage prepaid, or more expedited metho. lo the foilow ing: 

Henry I). Light 
James A. Squires 
(icoryc A. Aspatore 
(ireg I . Summ> 
John V l-dward;. 
NORFOLK SOI TIIKKN ( OKI 'OKATION 
1 lircc ( ommcrcial Place 
Norlolk. Virginia 23510-2191 
('7.S7)629-2K3S 

*Richard A. Allen 
ScoU M. /.immermaii 
Zt ( K K R T , o r n * kASKNHKK(;KR. LI P 
S8K Seventeenth Street. N.W. 
Sl Ite 700 
W. shinglon, I) ( . 20006 
(2'12) 298-8660 

*( 'onslancc A. Sadler 
SIDI KV A l SUN BROWN & WOOD 
1501 K Micct. N.W 
Washington, DC. 2(K)()05 
(202) 736-8000 

. tlloriHw IOI Sorfolk Souihern ( ori>onilion 
(intl Sorfolk .Soul/urn Railn uy ( ompany 

(11 ( ounsel: 

Mark ( i Aron 
I'clcr .1 Shu.It/ 
( SX ( OKI'OKA I ION 
< )iie .lames ( enter 
vol I asi Cary Street 
KichmoivJ, VA 2.»219 

I'aul K iliichcock 
Nicholas S N'ovanovic 
( SX I KANSI'OK I ATION, IN( 
.SOO Water Stiect 
Jack.s»)nvillc. I L 32202 

•Dciinis (I I yons 
Mary (iabriclle Spragiu-
Sluiion I I a\ illl 
A R N O L D S I'OR IKK 
555 I wclfth Slieel, N W 
Washingion. I»( 20004-1202 
(202) '»42-SOOO 

"Samuel M Sipe. .Ii. 
David II ( ohurn 
( aioiv ii I) < lav ton 
SI K I ' IOK & .lOIIN.SON I I P 
1330 ( onnccluiit Avenue, N.W. 
Wa:,hington. D C 20036-1795 

( ounsel for Applicants 
CSX Corporation iiiid 

(.V.V Transportation, Ine. 

Pamela D Plummer 

*\n hand 
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TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 
A T T O R N E Y S A T I A W 

Williarr A Mullins 
WAlkam mullint̂ troutmanMndeft com 

Honorable Vemon A. Williams 
Office of the Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 KStreet, NW 
Washington, DC 20423-0001 

401 NINTH STREtT . NIM 

SUITE 1000 

WASHINOTON OC 20004 .21 )4 
M W M . . R O U T W A K t A N D f M S C O W 

July 9, 2003 

Direct O.ai 202 274-2953 
DiractFax 202454-5621 

6 

RE: Change of Counsel/Change of Address 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

firm of: 
Effective Monday, July 14, 2003, William A. Mullins and David C. Reeves w'll join thc law 

Baker & Miller PLLC 
915 Fifteenth Streef, NW 

Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20005-2318 

TEL: (202) 637-9499 
FAX: (202)637-9394 

wmullins@bakerandmillcr.com 
drecves(â bakerandmiller.com 

ENTERED 
Office of Proceedings 

JUL 0 9 2003 

Public Recwtl 

Please update thc Board's records to substitute Baker & Miller PLLC as counsel of record for all 
proceedings included on lhe enclosed list, and to reflect lhal Troutman Sand ers LLP will no longer ne 
counsel of record for clients represented by Messrs. Mullins and Reeves as noted on thc enclosed list of 
proceedings in which cither or bolh hi" c entered an appearance. However, with respect to l inancc 
Docket No. 333S8 and 33388 (Sub No. 91), Baker and Miller should bc shown as counsel of record for 
Cialcway Western Railway C ompany and Troutman Sanders ITJ' should leniain as counsel of record for 
New York State Electric and Cjas. 

Copies of any STB notices, pleadings or other correspondence related to these proceedings after 
July 11, 2003 should be sent to the attention of Messrs. Mullins or Reeves at Baker & .Miller PLLC (at 
the address listed above). 

All known parties of record in Ihe proceedings listed on the enclosure have been sent a copy of 
this change of counsel/change of address notification. 

Sincerely yours. 
/ 

William A. Mullins and David C. R»reves 

Enclosure 



Change of Counsel/Change of Address Notification 
for 

W illiani A. Mullins and David C. Reeves 

Kffective Monday, July 14, 2003 

Baker & Miller PLLC 
915 Fifteenth Street, NW 

Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20005-2318 

T E L : (202)637-9499 
FAX: (202)637-9394 

Docket No. 
E> Parte No. 
or 
Finance Docket No, 

List of Proceedings Before the STB 

Docket No. AB-468 
(Sub-No. 5X) 

Padueah & louisviile Railway, Inc. - Abandonment Exeniption - hi McCracken County, 
KY 

F D. No. 34342 Kansas CTty Southem - Control - The Kansas City Southem Railway Company, Gateway 
Eastern Railway Company. And The I exas Mexican Railway Company 

F.D. No. 34335 Keokuk Junction Railway Company - Feeder Railroad Development Applicution - Line 
Of Toledo, Peoria & Westsm Railwav Corjioration Between La Harpe And Hollis, IL 

F I). No 34178 Dakota, Minnesoia & Eastern Railroad Coipo.-ation And Cedar American Rail Holdings, 
Inc. - Control - Iowa, Chicago &. Ea.stem Railroad Company 

F.D. No. 34177 Iowa, Chicago & Eastem Railroad CCompany - Acquisition And Optration Exemption -
Lines Of I&M Rail Link, LLC 

F.D. No. .34015 Waterloo Railway Company - Acquisiiion Exemption - Bangor and Aroostook Railroad 
Company and Van Buren Bridge Company 

F D. No. 34014 Canadian Nalionai Railway Company - I rackage .'lights I xemption - Bangor and 
AnuKstook Railroad Company and Van Buren Bridg'.- Company 

F 1). No, 33740 and 
F 1). No. 33740 
(Sub-No 1) 

I hc Burlington Northem and Santa Fc Railway C ompany - Petition For Declaration Or 
Presenplion Of Crtissing, 1 rackage Or Joint Use Rights and For Dclci mina on Of 
Compen.salion and Other Terms 

I I). No. 33388 CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, lnc , Ntirfolk Stiulhem C "orporation and 
Norfolk Souihem Railway Ctimpany • Conlrtil and Operating Leases/Agreements -
Conrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corporation 

I I). No. 33388 
(Suh-No. 91) 

CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc., Norfolk Southem Corporation and 
Norfolk .Soutnem Railway C "ompany - Ctmlrol and Operating Leases/Agreements -
C onrail Inc and Consolidated Rail Corporation (Ciencral Oversight) 

I D. No. 32760 I Jnion Pacific Corporation, I nion Pacific Railroad C ompany and Missouri Pacific 
Railroad C ornpany - Control and Merger - .Southem Pacific Rail C "orporation, .Southem 
Pacific I ransportation Company, St. Louis Southwestem Railway C ompany, SPCSL 
C orp and I he Denver and Rio Grande Westem Railroad Company 

F.D. No. 32760 
(Sub-No. 21) 

Union Pacific Corporation, Union Pacific Railroad C ompany and Missouri Pacific 
Railroad C ompany - Control am" lerger - Southem Pacific Rail Corporation, Southem 
Pacific Transportation C\nnpan; .A. Louis Southwestem Railway Company, SPCSL 
C orp. and The Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad Company - Oversight 

F.D. No. 32760 
(Sub Nos. 26- 32) 

Union Pacific Corporation, Union Pacific Railroad Conipany and Missouri Pacific 
Railroad Company - Control and Merger - Southem Pacific Rail C orporation, Southem 
Pacific Iransportation Company, St. Louis .Southwcsler. Railway CCompany, SPCSL 
Corp. and I hc Denver .nd Rio Cirande Westem Railroad v"ompany 


